

PRESS INFO May 4, 2012

ERICSSON NIKOLA TESLA AND HT MOSTAR SIGNED NEW CONTRACT

Ericsson Nikola Tesla made a new contract on the extension of the existing mobile network HT Mostar, in 2G and 3G segment. Under the signed contract, Ericsson Nikola Tesla will deliver to HT Mostar radio base stations of the latest generations and open to future technologies, and the corresponding software, as well as services of installation and integration into HT Mostar network. The contract value amounts to MHRK 36, and the realization is to start immediately.

In her comment of this contract Gordana Kovačević, MSc, the president of Ericsson Nikola Tesla said: "We are glad that the cooperation with our long-term partner is going on. The continuous technological development and smart investments by HT Mostar is a guarantee of top quality of services provided to their users. This contract will provide better coverage of Bosnia and Herzegovina territory, and the users will, in the shortest possible time, be offered the access both to the existing services and the new functionalities.

Communications Ericsson Nikola Tesla

Our multimedia content is available at the broadcast room: www.ericsson.com/broadcast_room

Ericsson is the world's leading provider of communications technology and services, enabling the Networked Society with efficient real-time solutions that allow us all to study, work and live our lives more freely, in sustainable societies around the world.

Ericsson offering comprises services, software and infrastructure within Information and Communications Technology for telecom operators and other industries. Today more than 40 percent of the world's mobile traffic goes through Ericsson networks and Ericsson suppors customers' networks servicing more than 2 billion subscribers. Working in 180 countries, more than 100,000 employees generated revenue of USD 35 billion (SEK 226.9 billion) in 2011. Founded in 1876 with the headquarters in Stockholm, Sweden, Ericsson is listed on NASDAQ OMX, Stockholm and NASDAQ New York.

Ericsson Nikola Tesla, as an integral part of the Ericsson Group, supports the modern ways of communicating. The company's activities include marketing and sales, research and development,





design of the total communications solution, services in the multi-service and mobile networks area including the mobile Internet and complex system integration in all business areas. The company provides innovative ICT solutions that constantly improve people's life and create new value. Shares of Ericsson Nikola Tesla are traded in the Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange under the stock exchange symbol ERNT-R-A.

RELATED

www.ericsson.com/hr

www.ericsson.com www.twitter.com/ericssonpress www.facebook.com/technologyforgood www.youtube.com/ericssonpress

CONTACT:

Snježana Bahtijari Company Communication Director Ericsson Nikola Tesla Tel.: + 385 1 365 4556 E-mail: <u>snjezana.bahtijari@ericsson.com</u>

